

FPC strengthens its leadership team with Henrik Sundell as General Counsel

Fingerprint Cards (FPC) recruits Henrik Sundell as General Counsel. Henrik will be responsible for FPC's legal affairs and brings long and broad experience from similar positions in the Swedish industry, most recently with DeLaval and Ericsson. Henrik will join FPC's leadership team and will assume his position during spring 2015.

Jörgen Lantto, acting President and Chief Executive Officer of FPC, comments: "We are very happy to see Henrik strengthening FPC and our leadership team. We are in a phase of high growth and we need to strengthen our legal affairs to manage increased business transactions. We are looking forward to utilizing Henrik's strong experiences in fields highly relevant for FPC's business."

Henrik Sundell comments: "FPC is a very exciting company having a leading technology in a market of strong growth. I am looking forward to contributing to FPC's continued success and help to create a strong Swedish semiconductor supplier in a global market."

For more information contact:

Jörgen Lantto, Acting CEO of Fingerprint Cards AB (publ), +46 31-60 78 20, investrel@fingerprints.com

About Fingerprint Cards AB (publ)

Fingerprint Cards AB (FPC) develops, produces and markets biometric components that through the analysis and matching of an individual's unique fingerprint verify the person's identity. The technology consists of biometric sensors, processors, algorithms and modules that can be used separately or in combination with each other. The competitive advantages offered by the FPC's technology include unique image quality, extreme robustness, low power consumption and complete biometric systems. The company's technology can also be used in IT and Internet security, access control, etc.

Fingerprint Cards AB (publ) discloses this information pursuant to the Securities Market Act (2007:528) and/or the Financial Instruments Trading Act (1991:980). The information was issued for publication on February 2, 2015 at 8:00 a.m. (CET) IMPORTANT INFORMATION

Issuance, publication or distribution of this press release in certain jurisdictions could be subject to restrictions. The recipient of this press release is responsible for using this press release and the constituent information in accordance with the rules and regulations prevailing in the particular jurisdiction. This press release does not constitute an offer, or invitation to acquire or subscribe for new securities in Fingerprint Cards in any jurisdiction.